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19 February 2020

Half-Year Results Briefing

Damstra Holdings Limited (ASX:DTC) would like to advise that the half-year financial results for the
period ending 31 December 2019 will be released on Thursday, 27 February 2020.

A briefing will be held by Christian Damstra (CEO), Johannes Risseeuw (Executive Chair) and Chris
Scholtz (CFO) at 10:00am (AEDT) on Thursday, 27 February 2020 following the release of the half-year
financial results.

The teleconference details for the briefing are as follows:

Conference ID: 6697265
Australia Toll Free: 1800 412 241
International: +65 67135381

Additional dial-in numbers are attached.
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About Damstra

Damstra is an Australian-based provider of integrated workplace management solutions to multiple
industry segments across the globe. The Company develops, sells and implements integrated
hardware and software-as-a-service (Saas) solutions in industries where compliance and safety are of
utmost importance. These solutions assist Damstra’s clients to better track, manage and protect their
staff, contractors and their organisations, and to reduce the risks associated with worker health, safety
and regulatory compliance.

The Company has been operating since 2002 and has grown from providing an Australian mining
contractor management solution to an integrated workplace management solution provider with a
growing client base in international markets.
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Participant International Dial-In Number:

Participant Toll Dial-In Numbers:

Australia, Melbourne
Australia, Sydney
Belgium, Brussels
Canada, Toronto

China, Domestic

China, Domestic

Czech Republic, Prague
Denmark, Copenhagen
Finland, Helsinki
France, Paris

Germany, Frankfurt
Hong Kong

Hungary, Budapest
India, Mumbai

Ireland, Dublin

Japan, Tokyo

Korea (South), Seoul
Macau

Malaysia, Kuala Lumpur
Netherlands, Amsterdam
New Zealand, Auckland
Spain, Barcelona
Sweden, Stockholm
Switzerland, Geneva
Taiwan, Taipei

United States, New York

+61 386870628
+61 290833213
+32 28910206
+1 4167599734
4001200657
8008700513
+420 225990894
+45 32720301
+358 923170516
+33 170950584
+49 6925739826
+852 30186779
019993904

+91 2230985721
+35 315269753
+81 345036011
+82 27395176
+853 62621434
+60 320504910
+31 207956504
+64 92818389
34 932757342
+46 853527869
+41 225445473
+886 255723894
+1 3475494095
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+65 67135381

Participant Toll Free Dial-In Numbers:

Argentina
Australia

Australia

Austria

Belgium

Brazil

Bulgaria

Canada

Colombia

Czech Republic
Denmark

Finland

France

Germany

Hong Kong
Hungary

India

Indonesia, PT Indosat access
Indonesia, PT Telkom access
Ireland

Israel

Italy

Japan

Korea (South), Domestic
Malaysia

Mexico
Netherlands

New Zealand
Norway

Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Russian Federation
Singapore

South Africa

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan

Thailand

Thailand, *NEW*
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
United States

08004440602
1300717692
1800412241
0800298071
080078805
08007618814
008002100045
18444224902
018005184265
800090165
80883616
0800917616
0800918649
08001802244
800906609
0680109939
18002666848
0018030164646
0078030164646
1800555479
1809452407
800795363
0120925364
0808500568
1800806706
018002882212
08000224947
0800880514
80010250
080077499
180016120314
008001124697
800819325
88007073873
8006162393
0800999963
900831124
0200330969
0800836378
0809091576
001800656768
1800011318
8000650622
08081016564
18664819184
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