

19 February 2020

Half-Year Results Briefing

Damstra Holdings Limited (ASX:DTC) would like to advise that the half-year financial results for the period ending 31 December 2019 will be released on Thursday, 27 February 2020.

A briefing will be held by Christian Damstra (CEO), Johannes Risseeuw (Executive Chair) and Chris Scholtz (CFO) at 10:00am (AEDT) on Thursday, 27 February 2020 following the release of the half-year financial results.

The teleconference details for the briefing are as follows:

Conference ID: 6697265

Australia Toll Free: 1800 412 241 International: +65 67135381

Additional dial-in numbers are attached.

Ends

Authorised for release to ASX by Carlie Hodges, Company Secretary

Enquiries

Investors
Katja Voegele
Damstra
+61 411 628 839
KVoegele@damstratechnology.com

About Damstra

Damstra is an Australian-based provider of integrated workplace management solutions to multiple industry segments across the globe. The Company develops, sells and implements integrated hardware and software-as-a-service (Saas) solutions in industries where compliance and safety are of utmost importance. These solutions assist Damstra's clients to better track, manage and protect their staff, contractors and their organisations, and to reduce the risks associated with worker health, safety and regulatory compliance.

The Company has been operating since 2002 and has grown from providing an Australian mining contractor management solution to an integrated workplace management solution provider with a growing client base in international markets.

Participant International Dial-In Number: +65 67135381

Participant Toll Dial-In Numbers:		Participant Toll Free Dial-In Numbers:	
Australia, Melbourne	+61 386870628	Argentina	08004440602
Australia, Sydney	+61 290833213	Australia	1300717692
Belgium, Brussels	+32 28910206	Australia	1800412241
Canada, Toronto	+1 4167599734	Austria	0800298071
China, Domestic	4001200657	Belgium	080078805
China, Domestic	8008700513	Brazil	08007618814
Czech Republic, Prague	+420 225990894	Bulgaria	008002100045
Denmark, Copenhagen	+45 32720301	Canada	18444224902
Finland, Helsinki	+358 923170516	Colombia	018005184265
France, Paris	+33 170950584	Czech Republic	800090165
Germany, Frankfurt	+49 6925739826	Denmark	80883616
Hong Kong	+852 30186779	Finland	0800917616
Hungary, Budapest	019993904	France	0800918649
India, Mumbai	+91 2230985721	Germany	08001802244
Ireland, Dublin	+35 315269753	Hong Kong	800906609
Japan, Tokyo	+81 345036011	Hungary	0680109939
Korea (South), Seoul	+82 27395176	India	18002666848
Macau	+853 62621434	Indonesia, PT Indosat access	0018030164646
Malaysia, Kuala Lumpur	+60 320504910	Indonesia, PT Telkom access	0078030164646
Netherlands, Amsterdam	+31 207956504	Ireland	1800555479
New Zealand, Auckland	+64 92818389	Israel	1809452407
Spain, Barcelona	34 932757342	Italy	800795363
Sweden, Stockholm	+46 853527869	Japan	0120925364
Switzerland, Geneva	+41 225445473	Korea (South), Domestic	0808500568
Taiwan, Taipei	+886 255723894	Malaysia	1800806706
United States, New York	+1 3475494095	Mexico	018002882212
		Netherlands	08000224947
		New Zealand	0800880514
		Norway	80010250
		Peru	080077499
		Philippines	180016120314
		Poland	008001124697
		Portugal	800819325
		Russian Federation	88007073873
		Singapore	8006162393
		South Africa	0800999963
		Spain	900831124
		Sweden	0200330969
		Switzerland	0800836378
		Taiwan	0809091576
		Thailand	001800656768
		Thailand, *NEW*	1800011318
		United Arab Emirates	8000650622
		United Kingdom	08081016564
		United States	18664819184